

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Media Contact: Sage Public Relations Group – Jon Pushkin, 303-733-3441 or Dan Christopherson, 303-779-4920 jon@pushkinpr.com, danc@chriscocom.com

## For Immediate Release: June 28, 2012

## Credit Union of Colorado Foundation to help with wildfire relief efforts

(Denver) - The Credit Union of Colorado Foundation announced today that it will donate \$5,000 to help fund relief efforts for those impacted by recent wildfires across Colorado.

"Many Coloradoans have been impacted by wildfires, stretching relief services to the breaking point," said Foundation chairperson, Doug Schneider. "We are hopeful that the wildfires will be contained soon and that this donation helps speed community recovery efforts"

In addition to this outright donation, the Credit Union of Colorado has agreed to accept donations on behalf of the foundation to aid in this relief. Any money collected by the Credit Union will go directly to this effort. To donate, please visit or contact the Credit Union of Colorado. To contact the credit union please visit www.cuofco.org or call 800-444-4816.

## About the Credit Union of Colorado Foundation

The Credit Union of Colorado Foundation was founded in 2012 to build upon Credit Union of Colorado's long history of philanthropic commitment to its members and the communities where they reside. The foundation primarily focuses on two areas of interest: human services and education.

# # #